## **SIN CHEW DAILY EDUCATION FUND**

The objectives of the Sin Chew Daily Education Fund are:

- To aid the poor and/or needy students to further their tertiary studies by helping them to obtain Diploma / Degree / programmes offered by participating educational institutions locally or overseas.
- To further enhance Sin Chew Daily's image as a newspaper with humanity and great sense of social responsibility caring for the poor and/or needy and helping to upgrade the educational level of the community.

At Kolej Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman our aim in contributing to the Sin Chew Daily Education Fund is to assist needy and deserving students in their pursuit of tertiary education.

The scholarship award is a 100% waiver of tuition fee for the whole duration of Diploma / Degree Programmes, subject to scholar's good academic performance and conduct.

Only short-listed candidates will be called for interview.

For further information and application procedure, kindly contact:

## **Sin Chew Daily Education Fund**

Sin Chew Media Corporation Berhad 19 Jalan Semangat 46200 Petaling Jaya Selangor Darul Ehsan Tel: 03-7965 8888 Website : <u>http://www.sinchew.com.my/scedufund/</u>

## DEPARTMENT OF STUDENT AFFAIRS

Information updated as April 2021